Received: 06/25/2009 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/25/2009

AMERICATEL CORPORATION d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex, d/b/a Amextel d/b/a Startec

PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone Original Leaf No. 60

LONG DISTANCE RESALE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.5 Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

3.5.5 Startec Global Silver

Calls are placed over switched access facilities. This service is only offered as an addition to Startec Direct Dial interstate service. All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.

A. Rates and Charges

Per Minute Rate	Minimum \$0.036	Maximum \$0.140
Monthly charge	\$1.00	\$4.00
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.25	\$1.00

3.5.6 Elite Plan

Calls are placed over switched access facilities. This service is only offered as an addition to Startec Direct Dial interstate service. All calls are billed in one (1) minute increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute.

A. Rates and Charges

Per Minute Rate	Minimum \$0.036	Maximum \$0.140
Monthly charge	\$1.75	\$5.00
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.25	\$1.00

Issued: June 25, 2009 Effective: July 25, 2009

Issued by: Charles G. Taylor, Jr., President and CEO 7361 Calhoun Place, Suite 650

Rockville, Maryland 20855 NYi0905